



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Specification Number	H25102 (Prosecco & Chocolates)
Version Number	1
Date	24/07/2025

NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com

Product Description			
Product Name	Prosecco Spum DOC Brut Accademia		
Description of Product	Sparkling Wine.		
Product Code	V43036075NBW1 (Supplier) / SPAR630G		
Manufacturer Information	Bottega		
Country of Origin	Italy		
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	N/A		
Energy (kcal)	N/A		
Fat (g)	N/A		
Fat of which saturates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	N/A		
Protein (g)	N/A		
Salt (g)	N/A		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	Prosecco Spum DOC Brut Accademia		
ABV:	11%		
Country of origin:	Italy		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	N/A		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N/A	Vegetarians	N/A
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	

Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75cl		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Pralines Collection		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	709.00.5000 (Supplier) / CHOC655Z (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Hamlet		
Country of Origin	Belgium		
Ingredients			
<p>Sugar 42.69%, Whole MILK Powder 16.23%, Cocoa Butter 13.72%, Cocoa Mass 13.36%, Vegetable Oils 9.5% (Rapeseed Oil <9.5%, Palm Oil 8.23%), HAZELNUTS 2.55%, Butter Oil 0.81%, Glucose Syrup 0.42%, Emulsifier: SOY Lecithin 0.29% (E322), Coffee Extract 0.06%, Natural Flavours: Strawberry <0.05%, Caramel <0.05%, PISTACHIO <0.05%, Orange <0.05%, Vanilla <0.05%.</p> <p>Cocoa Solids contain Milk Chocolate 29.8% minimum. Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 24% minimum. Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 50% minimum. White Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 23% minimum, Milk Solids 27% minimum.</p>			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2363		
Energy (kcal)	565		
Fat (g)	37.5		
Fat of which saturates (g)	20.1		
Carbohydrates (g)	50.1		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	48.6		
Protein (g)	6		
Salt (g)	0.147 (Calculated)		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	-	Vegetarians	-
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF*	N/A	*Not Declared
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N/A	*Not Declared
Nuts and products thereof	C	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment.

			Contamination risk of other nuts also.
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N/A	*Not Declared
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N/A	*Not Declared
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N/A	*Not Declared
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N/A	*Not Declared
Celery and products thereof	FF	N/A	*Not Declared
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N/A	*Not Declared
Fish and products thereof	FF	N/A	*Not Declared
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N/A	*Not Declared
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N/A	*Not Declared
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	100		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	270 Days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Whitakers Salted Caramel Creams		
Description of Product	Smooth fondant centres enrobed in dark chocolate with natural caramel flavour and salt.		
Product Code	CRE908 (Supplier) / CHOC657H (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Whitakers Chocolates Ltd		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Fondant 63% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Dark Chocolate 36% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), Caramel Flavour, Salt, Colour: Plain Caramel, Stabiliser: Invertase.			
Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 55% min.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1774		
Energy (kcal)	422		
Fat (g)	12.6		
Fat of which saturates (g)	7.7		
Carbohydrates (g)	72		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	64.7		
Protein (g)	3		
Salt (g)	0.1		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	Less than <5 mg/kg
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	

Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	May Contain Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	24 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	10-18°C